

Woodson Terrace

Missouri

MINUTES

4323 Woodson Road Woodson Terrace, MO 63134

Office: 314-427-2600 Fax: 314-427-0571 www.woodsonterrace.net

Public Works/City Administrator December 14, 2023

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

All rose and recited the Pledge of Allegiance.

A meeting of the Public Works Committee of the City of Woodson Terrace was held on December 14, 2023, at Woodson Terrace City Hall, 4323 Woodson Road. Alderman Zaiz presided and called the meeting to order at 6:45 P.M.

Not Present

Aldermen Present

Donna Conlon Isaac Erpenbach

Caroline Martin

Bob McCabe

Greg Mills

Bob Welby

- -----

Joan Willey

Maryanne Zaiz

Alderman Zaiz asked for a motion to approve the minutes from

November 16, 2023.

Alderman Erpenbach made the motion, seconded by Alderman Welby.

Donna Conlon

Isaac Erpenbach

Caroline Martin

Bob McCabe

Greg Mills

Bob Welby

Joan Willey

Maryanne Zaiz

The following items were discussed.

MAIN REPORT The pool house, Town hall and all park pavilions roofs have storm related damage. All buildings and structures have been inspected by a Mirma insurance adjuster. We have received good news that this will all be under one claim, with a deductible of \$1,000, instead of per building.

The streets have received some patching. The next step is crack sealing, which will be on all streets. There are a few areas that need a complete redo, and they will be milled and repaved.

This will be January or after.

With nothing further, the meeting adjourned at 6:50pm.

City Clerk